SCHEDULE OF FEES 2024-2025



This is the Schedule of Fees referred to, and incorporated by reference in, the Terms and Conditions. All terms used but not defined herein have the meaning given to them in the Terms and Conditions.

1. FEES FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 2024-2025

Application Fee per child	€ 200
One Time Capital Development Fee per child	€ 3,000 (only from Year 1)
Annual Registration Fee per child	€ 1,600
TUITION FEES	
Foundation 1	€ 15,900
Foundation 2	€ 15,900
Year 1 - 5	€ 19,950
Year 6	€ 21,600
Year 7, 8, 9	€ 22,100
Year 10 - 11	€ 22,600
Year 12-13	€ 22,800 (+800 IB Exam Fee, Year 13 only*)

^{*}Please note that the International Baccalaureate Organisation (IBO) charges additional fees for IB exams (Year 13 students only). The fee for a full spectrum of IB exams is EUR800. Students completing an IB certificate will be charged on a per exam basis.

One Time Capital Development Fee

The One Time Capital Development Fee is a non-refundable one-time cost per child. This must be paid in full within two weeks of accepting an offer to join the School.

Annual Registration Fee

The Annual Registration Fee is a non-refundable yearly cost per child. The first year's fees must be paid in full within two weeks of accepting an offer to join the School. For subsequent years, this should be paid together with the tuition fees.

Re-enrolment

From April 2024, for Students whose re-enrolment for the following academic year has been confirmed, a re-enrolment deposit of €1600 will be charged. This amount is the Annual Registration Fee and is part of the school fees for the next academic year. Families that do not provide the necessary notice of withdrawal will forgo their enrolment deposit.

Cancelled Registration and Withdrawal

The deadline for written confirmation (via email to admissions@naisr.nl) of intention to leave the school is as follows:

WITHDRAWAL TERM	NOTIFY THE SCHOOL BY
Leaving in December (not returning in January)	1 October
Leaving at Spring Break (not returning in mid-April)	15 January
Leaving at end of academic year (not returning in August)	31 March

Enrolment during the year

For students that enrol after the beginning of the school year the proportion of tuition and transportation fees payable are as follows:

During 1st quarter	100% of annual fees
During 2nd quarter	75% of annual fees
During 3rd quarter	50% of annual fees
During 4th quarter	25% of annual fees

2. PAYMENT OF FEES

- Tuition fees are calculated on an annual basis, and are payable annually in advance by direct debit. NAISR does not issue refunds.
- b. For returning students, Tuition Fee and Annual Registration Fee Invoices are issued towards the end of the previous academic year and should be paid according to the deadline on the invoice.
- c. All fees for new students must be paid in full within two weeks of accepting an offer to join the School. For returning students, Tuition Fee and Annual Registration Fee invoices are issued towards the end of the previous academic year and should be paid according to the deadline on the invoice.

Learning Support and EAL (English as an Additional Language) Fees

If your child requires support from our Learning Support Team, additional fees will be incurred depending on the type of support needed. These are calculated on a case-by-case basis. However, NAISR offers a comprehensive EAL programme and does not charge EAL fees.

Transportation Fees (optional)

The Transportation Fee is payable annually and is charged according to the relevant zone as measured by a route planner. A request for transportation outside of the standard zones may be possible and will be charged according to distance and time.

TRANSPORTATION FEES	
Zone 1 (0-5 km)	€ 3,270
Zone 2 (5-10km)	€ 3,924
Zone 3 (10-15km)	€ 4,796
Zone 4 (15-20km)	€ 5,559
Zone 5 (20-25km)	Upon request
Zone 6 (25-30km)	Upon request

PAYMENT INFORMATION	
Account Name	Nord Anglia International School Rotterdam
Account Number	42.60.22.785
IBAN	NL07 ABNA 0426 0227 85
BIC	ABNANL2A

It is very important to include both the **invoice number** and **student/s name** as a reference to ensure the payment of fees is processed, otherwise the payment might not be received in good order by the school.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact our Director of Marketing and Admissions, Mrs Soul Robertson, at soul.robertson@naisr.nl.